
CITY OF DAYTONA BEACH 

PROJECT SCHEDULE 

613 N. HALIFAX AVE. 

Development Team 

Name Cell # Phone # Email 

Owner/Applicant – Shamrock – Shamrock, Inc. 386-233-5900  

Patrick Sullivan   psullpsull@yahoo.com 

Planner/Landscape Architects – 2GHO 561-575-9557/561-575-5260  

George Gentile  561-718-4320  george@2gho.com 

Patricia Lentini  561-348-0696  pat@2gho.com 

Kevin Smith   kevin@2gho.com 

Architect – Larry Robinson Architecture 386-252-0429  

Larry Robinson   lwrarchitect79@gmail.com 

Engineer – Kimley Horn and Associates 561-330-2345  

Mike Spruce  561-596-9090  mike.spruce@kimley-horn.com 

Traffic/Parking --Kimley Horn and Associates 561-840-0874  

Adam Kerr  561-876-6585  adam.kerr@kimley-horn.com 

Surveyor- Myer Land Surveying, Inc. 386-255-6304  

Michael Myer   mmyer4006@gmail.com 

Marine/Dock Designer – The Chappell Group 954-782-1908  

Tyler Chappell   tyler@thechappellgroup.com 

Archeological – Environmental Services, Inc. 904-626-9735  

Brent Handley   bhandley@ESINC.CC 

Tree Assessment – Environmental Services, Inc. 386-566-2733  

Shannon Julien   sjulien@ESINC.CC 

 


